TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY TD Banknorth, N.A.	112/07/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JSI Store Fixtures, Inc. (f/k/a JSI Store Fixtures Acquisitions Corp.)
Street Address:	140 PARK STREET
City:	MILO
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04463
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069355	PRODUCEBUDDY
Registration Number:	2618975	BANANABED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: jspiantanida@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com,

dharcher@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@Vorys
Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005252-958/1707/JSI TMREL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell

900241234 REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0116

35.00 3069355

Signature:	/richard s donnell/	
Date:	12/13/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=(15348825)_(1)_TD Bank - Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=(15348825)_(1)_TD Bank - Release of Security Agreement#page2.tif source=(15348825)_(1)_TD Bank - Release of Security Agreement#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0117

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated December 7, 2012, is made by TD BANK, N.A. (f/k/a TD Banknorth, N.A.), a national banking association (the "Secured Party"). All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and JSI STORE FIXTURES, INC. (f/k/a JSI STORE FIXTURES ACQUISITIONS CORP.), a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), are parties to that certain Security Agreement (Short Form for Patents and Trademarks), dated as of September 22, 2006 (the "Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2006 in its records at Reel: 003396, Frame: 0634 and at Reel: 018296, Frame: 0552;

WHEREAS, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the TD Loans and all obligations of Debtor under the Loan Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to the Patents, Patent Pending and Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all registrations of the Patents and Trademarks and the applications therefor, in each case together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), all in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in, liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the IP Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

TD BANK, N.A. (f/k/a TD Banknorth, N.A.)

By:
Name: Jeffrey A. Plowik
Title: Vice Parisons

STATE OF Macrie) SS:

The foregoing Release of Security Agreement was acknowledged before me on this day of December ___, 2012 by Jessey Plantic, a Vice from day TD Bank, N.A. (f/k/a TD Banknorth, N.A.), a national banking association, on behalf of such association.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

CAROL STARBIRD

Notery Public

Maine

My Commission Expires Sep 26, 2019

Schedule 1

Patents

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Produce Display Device	09/961,550	09/24/2001	6,648,154	11/18/2003
Produce Display Device	10/243,766	09/16/2002	6,872,338	03/29/2005
Closed-Cell Foam End Cap Riser	11/257,350	10/24/2005	7,249,746	07/31/2007

Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PRODUCEBUDDY	78/459,662	07/30/2004	3,069,355	03/14/2006
BANANABED	76/322,016	10/09/2001	2,618,975	09/10/2002

Unregistered Trademarks

JSI BerryRiser StepRiser FoamBasket FoamPad

FillerBlock

3

12/04/2012 15272147

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0120